
PARMER COUNTY

FARWELI. TEXAS

PROPOSED BUDGET

YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

This budget will raise less revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by

543,650.75, a 0.96% decrease. The property tax revenue to be raised from new

property added to the tax roll this year is 57,449.21,.



PARMER COUNTY

NOTICE OF PROPOSED SALARY INCREASES FOR CERTAIN ETECTED OFFICIATS

2018 BUDGET YEAR

The Parmer County Commissioners' Court proposes the following salary increases effective January 1, 2018, for the following
elected officials:

Office

County Clerk

District clerk
Justic of the Peace, Pct 1

Justic of the Peace, Pct 1

Justic of the Peace, Pct 1

County Attorney
County Treasurer
County Tax A/C
County Sheriff

2017 Salarv
42,830.86
42,830.86

26,625.O0

26,625.OO

26,625.00

36,697.32
42,830.86
42,830.86

55,380.34

2018 Salarv
44,LLS.aL

44,LLs.aL

27,423.75
27,423.75
27,423.75

37,794.24
44,LL5,8L

44,tL5.aL
60,918.40

% lncrease

3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
10.0
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
PARMER COUNTY 2018 PROPOSED BUDGET

In accordance with Section l1l of the Texas Local Government Code, the County Judge has filed a copy of the
2018 proposed budget with the County Clerk.

This budget will raise less revenue from property taxes than last year's

budget by $a3,650.75, a0.96%o decrease. The property tax revenue to be

raised from new properfy added to the tax roll this year is $7,449.21.

The 2018 budget is available for inspection in the County Clerk's Office, Room 102, at the Parmer County
Courthouse, 401 3'd St, Farwell, TX. The County Clerk's Office is open Monday through Friday from 8:30 a.m.
to noon, and l:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

The Parmer County Commissioners' Court will hold a public hearing on the 2018 proposed budget at 9:00 a.m.
on August 28,2017. The hearing will take place in the Parmer County Courtroom, at the Parmer County
Courthouse , 4OI 3'd St, Farwell, TX. There being no objections, the Court plans to adopt the 2018 proposed
budget in its regularly scheduled meeting on that same date.

By order of the Parmer County Commissioners Court, Trey Ellis, County Judge


