PARMER COUNTY FARWELL, TEXAS PROPOSED BUDGET YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

This budget will raise less revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by \$43,650.75, a 0.96% decrease. The property tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is \$7,449.21.

PARMER COUNTY NOTICE OF PROPOSED SALARY INCREASES FOR CERTAIN ELECTED OFFICIALS 2018 BUDGET YEAR

The Parmer County Commissioners' Court proposes the following salary increases effective January 1, 2018, for the following elected officials:

<u>Office</u>	2017 Salary	2018 Salary	<u>% Increase</u>
County Clerk	42,830.86	44,115.81	3.0
District Clerk	42,830.86	44,115.81	3.0
Justic of the Peace, Pct 1	26,625.00	27,423.75	3.0
Justic of the Peace, Pct 1	26,625.00	27,423.75	3.0
Justic of the Peace, Pct 1	26,625.00	27,423.75	3.0
County Attorney	36,697.32	37,798.24	3.0
County Treasurer	42,830.86	44,115.81	3.0
County Tax A/C	42,830.86	44,115.81	3.0
County Sheriff	55,380.34	60,918.40	10.0



Trey Ellis Parmer County Judge



401 3rd Street | P.O. Box 506 | Farwell, Texas 79325 | Office (806) 481-3383 | Fax (806) 481-9548 | pcjudge@parmercounty.net

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PARMER COUNTY 2018 PROPOSED BUDGET

In accordance with Section 111 of the Texas Local Government Code, the County Judge has filed a copy of the 2018 proposed budget with the County Clerk.

This budget will raise less revenue from property taxes than last year's budget by \$43,650.75, a 0.96% decrease. The property tax revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this year is \$7,449.21.

The 2018 budget is available for inspection in the County Clerk's Office, Room 102, at the Parmer County Courthouse, 401 3rd St, Farwell, TX. The County Clerk's Office is open Monday through Friday from 8:30 a.m. to noon, and 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

The Parmer County Commissioners' Court will hold a public hearing on the 2018 proposed budget at 9:00 a.m. on August 28, 2017. The hearing will take place in the Parmer County Courtroom, at the Parmer County Courthouse, 401 3rd St, Farwell, TX. There being no objections, the Court plans to adopt the 2018 proposed budget in its regularly scheduled meeting on that same date.

By order of the Parmer County Commissioners Court, Trey Ellis, County Judge